

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1489 OF 2004

ASHOK KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
ORDER

No one has appeared either for the appellant or for the
respondent.

List this matter after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master