

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1489 OF 2004

ASHOK KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence)

Date: 27/08/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find from the record that the appellant is on bail and that though several opportunities have been granted for filing additional documents, the needful has not been done. On 28/4/2009, the Registrar has also given one last opportunity to file additional documents by 16/7/2009.

List on 2/9/2009. Registry to supply one copy of the paper book to Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', learned counsel for the State of Haryana by Monday the 31st August.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master