

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1489 OF 2004

ASHOK KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur Naseem, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see from the record that no one has appeared for the appellant on the last several dates. Even the additional documents have not been filed despite directions to that effect. We, accordingly, request Ms. Charu Verma, Advocate to assist this Court as an Amicus Curiae. Copies of record be supplied to her. Copy of the notice also be sent to the appellant at his last known address.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER